THE DATASHEET OF
LMCI1608-R10KT
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Email: sales@venkel.com   |   Phone: 512.794.0081   |   Toll Free: 800.950.8365   |   Web: www.venkel.com 1Rev: 01/2022-A
LMCI SERIES
LOW VALUE MULTILAYER INDUCTORS
LMCI 1608 - 3N9 S T
Series Size

Standard temination finish is 100% matte Tin (Sn) over Nickel.
DIMENSIONS
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
Example P/N:  LMCI1608-3N9ST
FEATURES:
•	� Monolithic structure for high reliability
•	 High self-resonant frequency
•	 Excellent solderability and high heat resistance
OPERATING / STORAGE TEMPERATURE RANGE
Operating Temperature Range -55~ +125˚ C
Temperature Coefficient of
Inductance (TCL) ±250 ppm
Storage Temperature Range -10 to +40° C
Unit: mm (inches)
Email: sales@venkel.com   |   Phone: 512.794.0081   |   Toll Free: 800.950.8365   |   Web: www.venkel.com 2Rev: 01/2022-A
LMCI SERIES
LOW VALUE MULTILAYER INDUCTORS
INDUCTANCE
(nH) TOLERANCE
QUALITY
FACTOR
MIN.
TEST
FREQUENCY
(MHz)
TEST
VOLTAGE
(mV)
SRF
(GHz)
MIN.
RDC
(Ω)
MAX.
RATE
CURRENT
(mA) MAX.
PART NUMBER
0.6 ±0.1nH, ±0.2nH, ±0.3nH 14 500 50 10000 0.05 1000 LMCI0201-0N6◽T
0.7 ±0.1nH, ±0.2nH, ±0.3nH 14 500 50 10000 0.05 1000 LMCI0201-0N7◽T
0.8 ±0.1nH, ±0.2nH, ±0.3nH 14 500 50 10000 0.06 1000 LMCI0201-0N8◽T
0.9 ±0.1nH, ±0.2nH, ±0.3nH 14 500 50 10000 0.06 800 LMCI0201-0N9◽T
1.0 ±0.1nH, ±0.2nH, ±0.3nH 14 500 50 10000 0.07 800 LMCI0201-1N0◽T
1.1 ±0.1nH, ±0.2nH, ±0.3nH 14 500 50 10000 0.07 800 LMCI0201-1N1◽T
1.2 ±0.1nH, ±0.2nH, ±0.3nH 14 500 50 10000 0.10 800 LMCI0201-1N2◽T
1.3 ±0.1nH, ±0.2nH, ±0.3nH 14 500 50 10000 0.10 700 LMCI0201-1N3◽T
1.4 ±0.1nH, ±0.2nH, ±0.3nH 14 500 50 10000 0.10 700 LMCI0201-1N4◽T
1.5 ±0.1nH, ±0.2nH, ±0.3nH 14 500 50 10000 0.10 650 LMCI0201-1N5◽T
1.6 ±0.1nH, ±0.2nH, ±0.3nH 14 500 50 10000 0.10 650 LMCI0201-1N6◽T
1.7 ±0.1nH, ±0.2nH, ±0.3nH 14 500 50 10000 0.10 650 LMCI0201-1N7◽T
1.8 ±0.1nH, ±0.2nH, ±0.3nH 14 500 50 9000 0.15 650 LMCI0201-1N8◽T
2.0 ±0.1nH, ±0.2nH, ±0.3nH 14 500 50 8500 0.15 650 LMCI0201-2N0◽T
2.2 ±0.1nH, ±0.2nH, ±0.3nH 14 500 50 7500 0.15 650 LMCI0201-2N2◽T
2.4 ±0.1nH, ±0.2nH, ±0.3nH 14 500 50 7500 0.15 550 LMCI0201-2N4◽T
2.6 ±0.1nH, ±0.2nH, ±0.3nH 14 500 50 7500 0.20 550 LMCI0201-2N6◽T
2.7 ±0.1nH, ±0.2nH, ±0.3nH 14 500 50 7500 0.20 550 LMCI0201-2N7◽T
2.8 ±0.1nH, ±0.2nH, ±0.3nH 14 500 50 7500 0.20 500 LMCI0201-2N8◽T
3.0 ±0.1nH, ±0.2nH, ±0.3nH 14 500 50 7500 0.20 450 LMCI0201-3N0◽T
3.3 ±0.1nH, ±0.2nH, ±0.3nH 14 500 50 7500 0.25 450 LMCI0201-3N3◽T
3.6 ±0.1nH, ±0.2nH, ±0.3nH 14 500 50 6500 0.25 400 LMCI0201-3N6◽T
3.9 ±0.1nH, ±0.2nH, ±0.3nH 14 500 50 6500 0.25 400 LMCI0201-3N9◽T
4.3 ±0.1nH, ±0.2nH, ±0.3nH 14 500 50 6000 0.35 350 LMCI0201-4N3◽T
4.7 ±0.1nH, ±0.2nH, ±0.3nH 14 500 50 6000 0.40 350 LMCI0201-4N7◽T
5.1 ±0.1nH, ±0.2nH, ±0.3nH 14 500 50 5500 0.40 350 LMCI0201-5N1◽T
5.6 ±0.1nH, ±0.2nH, ±0.3nH 14 500 50 5000 0.40 350 LMCI0201-5N6◽T
6.2 ±0.1nH, ±0.2nH, ±0.3nH 14 500 50 5000 0.40 300 LMCI0201-6N2◽T
6.8 ±3%, ±5% 14 500 50 4500 0.50 300 LMCI0201-6N8◽T
7.5 ±3%, ±5% 14 500 50 4000 0.50 300 LMCI0201-7N5◽T
8.2 ±3%, ±5% 14 500 50 4000 0.50 250 LMCI0201-8N2◽T
9.1 ±3%, ±5% 14 500 50 4000 0.70 250 LMCI0201-9N1◽T
10 ±3%, ±5% 14 500 50 4000 0.70 250 LMCI0201-10N◽T
12 ±3%, ±5% 13 500 50 3500 0.70 250 LMCI0201-12N◽T
15 ±3%, ±5% 13 500 50 3200 0.85 250 LMCI0201-15N◽T
18 ±3%, ±5% 13 500 50 3000 1.00 200 LMCI0201-18N◽T
20 ±3%, ±5% 13 500 50 2200 1.10 150 LMCI0201-20N◽T
22 ±3%, ±5% 13 500 50 2200 1.20 150 LMCI0201-22N◽T
27 ±3%, ±5% 13 500 50 2200 1.50 140 LMCI0201-27N◽T
33 ±3%, ±5% 12 300 50 1800 1.80 120 LMCI0201-33N◽T
36 ±3%, ±5% 12 300 50 1700 2.00 120 LMCI0201-36N◽T
39 ±3%, ±5% 12 300 50 1600 2.00 120 LMCI0201-39N◽T
43 ±3%, ±5% 12 300 50 1600 2.20 100 LMCI0201-43N◽T
47 ±3%, ±5% 12 300 50 1500 2.20 100 LMCI0201-47N◽T
56 ±3%, ±5% 12 300 50 1200 2.50 100 LMCI0201-56N◽T
68 ±3%, ±5% 12 300 50 1000 3.20 100 LMCI0201-68N◽T
75 ±3%, ±5% 11 300 50 1000 3.60 100 LMCI0201-75N◽T
82 ±3%, ±5% 11 300 50 1000 3.80 100 LMCI0201-82N◽T
91 ±3%, ±5% 11 300 50 900 3.80 80 LMCI0201-91N◽T
100 ±3%, ±5% 11 300 50 800 4.00 80 LMCI0201-R10◽T
120 ±3%, ±5% 10 300 50 800 5.00 80 LMCI0201-R12◽T
*Operating temperature range: -55~+125˚C
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATION & RANGE

FREQUENCY
(MHz)
TEST
VOLTAGE
(mV)
SRF
(GHz)
MIN.
RDC
(Ω)
MAX.
RATE
CURRENT
(mA) MAX.
PART NUMBER
1.0 ±0.1nH, ±0.2nH, ±0.3nH 8 100 50 10.00 0.06 1000 LMCI1005-1N0◽T
1.1 ±0.1nH, ±0.2nH, ±0.3nH 8 100 50 10.00 0.07 1000 LMCI1005-1N1◽T
1.2 ±0.1nH, ±0.2nH, ±0.3nH 8 100 50 10.00 0.07 1000 LMCI1005-1N2◽T
1.3 ±0.1nH, ±0.2nH, ±0.3nH 8 100 50 10.00 0.07 1000 LMCI1005-1N3◽T
1.5 ±0.1nH, ±0.2nH, ±0.3nH 8 100 50 6.00 0.08 1000 LMCI1005-1N5◽T
1.6 ±0.1nH, ±0.2nH, ±0.3nH 8 100 50 6.00 0.08 1000 LMCI1005-1N6◽T
1.8 ±0.1nH, ±0.2nH, ±0.3nH 8 100 50 6.00 0.08 900 LMCI1005-1N8◽T
2.0 ±0.1nH, ±0.2nH, ±0.3nH 8 100 50 6.00 0.09 900 LMCI1005-2N0◽T
2.2 ±0.1nH, ±0.2nH, ±0.3nH 8 100 50 6.00 0.09 900 LMCI1005-2N2◽T
2.4 ±0.1nH, ±0.2nH, ±0.3nH 8 100 50 6.00 0.10 800 LMCI1005-2N4◽T
2.7 ±0.1nH, ±0.2nH, ±0.3nH 8 100 50 6.00 0.12 800 LMCI1005-2N7◽T
3.0 ±0.1nH, ±0.2nH, ±0.3nH 8 100 50 6.00 0.12 800 LMCI1005-3N0◽T
3.3 ±0.1nH, ±0.2nH, ±0.3nH 8 100 50 6.00 0.13 800 LMCI1005-3N3◽T
3.6 ±0.1nH, ±0.2nH, ±0.3nH 8 100 50 4.00 0.15 700 LMCI1005-3N6◽T
3.9 ±0.1nH, ±0.2nH, ±0.3nH 8 100 50 4.00 0.16 700 LMCI1005-3N9◽T
4.3 ±0.1nH, ±0.2nH, ±0.3nH 8 100 50 4.00 0.16 700 LMCI1005-4N3◽T
4.7 ±0.1nH, ±0.2nH, ±0.3nH 8 100 50 4.00 0.16 700 LMCI1005-4N7◽T
5.1 ±0.1nH, ±0.2nH, ±0.3nH 8 100 50 4.00 0.16 600 LMCI1005-5N1◽T
5.6 ±0.1nH, ±0.2nH, ±0.3nH 8 100 50 4.00 0.20 600 LMCI1005-5N6◽T
6.2 ±0.1nH, ±0.2nH, ±0.3nH 8 100 50 3.90 0.20 600 LMCI1005-6N2◽T
6.8 ±3%, ±5% 8 100 50 3.90 0.20 600 LMCI1005-6N8◽T
7.5 ±3%, ±5% 8 100 50 3.70 0.24 500 LMCI1005-7N5◽T
8.2 ±3%, ±5% 8 100 50 3.60 0.24 500 LMCI1005-8N2◽T
9.1 ±3%, ±5% 8 100 50 3.40 0.26 500 LMCI1005-9N1◽T
10 ±3%, ±5% 8 100 50 3.20 0.26 500 LMCI1005-10N◽T
12 ±3%, ±5% 8 100 50 2.70 0.50 400 LMCI1005-12N◽T
15 ±3%, ±5% 8 100 50 2.30 0.50 400 LMCI1005-15N◽T
18 ±3%, ±5% 8 100 50 2.10 0.60 350 LMCI1005-18N◽T
20 ±3%, ±5% 8 100 50 2.00 0.60 350 LMCI1005-20N◽T
22 ±3%, ±5% 8 100 50 1.90 0.60 350 LMCI1005-22N◽T
27 ±3%, ±5% 8 100 50 1.60 0.70 300 LMCI1005-27N◽T
33 ±3%, ±5% 8 100 50 1.30 0.80 300 LMCI1005-33N◽T
39 ±3%, ±5% 8 100 50 1.20 1.00 250 LMCI1005-39N◽T
43 ±3%, ±5% 8 100 50 1.10 1.10 250 LMCI1005-43N◽T
47 ±3%, ±5% 8 100 50 1.00 1.10 250 LMCI1005-47N◽T
56 ±3%, ±5% 8 100 50 0.75 1.20 200 LMCI1005-56N◽T
68 ±3%, ±5% 8 100 50 0.75 1.40 200 LMCI1005-68N◽T
82 ±3%, ±5% 8 100 50 0.75 1.60 200 LMCI1005-82N◽T
100 ±3%, ±5% 8 100 50 0.70 2.00 200 LMCI1005-R10◽T
120 ±3%, ±5% 8 100 50 0.60 2.50 150 LMCI1005-R12◽T
150 ±3%, ±5% 8 100 50 0.55 3.00 150 LMCI1005-R15◽T
180 ±3%, ±5% 8 100 50 0.50 3.50 150 LMCI1005-R18◽T
220 ±3%, ±5% 8 100 50 0.45 3.70 100 LMCI1005-R22◽T
270 ±3%, ±5% 8 100 50 0.40 4.50 100 LMCI1005-R27◽T
330 ±3%, ±5% 6 50 50 0.35 5.00 80 LMCI1005-R33◽T
360 ±3%, ±5% 6 50 50 0.30 6.00 80 LMCI1005-R36◽T
*Operating temperature range: -55~+125˚C
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATION & RANGE

(MHz)
TEST
VOLTAGE
(mV)
SRF
(GHz)
MIN.
RDC
(Ω)
MAX.
RATE
CURRENT
(mA) MAX.
PART NUMBER
1.0 ±0.3nH 8 100 50 10.00 0.05 500 LMCI1608-1N0ST
1.2 ±0.3nH 8 100 50 10.00 0.05 500 LMCI1608-1N2ST
1.5 ±0.3nH 8 100 50 6.00 0.10 500 LMCI1608-1N5ST
1.8 ±0.3nH 8 100 50 6.00 0.10 500 LMCI1608-1N8ST
2.0 ±0.3nH 8 100 50 6.00 0.10 500 LMCI1608-2N0ST
2.2 ±0.3nH 8 100 50 6.00 0.10 500 LMCI1608-2N2ST
2.4 ±0.3nH 8 100 50 6.00 0.12 500 LMCI1608-2N4ST
2.7 ±0.3nH 10 100 50 6.00 0.12 500 LMCI1608-2N7ST
3.3 ±0.3nH 10 100 50 6.00 0.15 500 LMCI1608-3N3ST
3.6 ±0.3nH 10 100 50 6.00 0.16 500 LMCI1608-3N6ST
3.9 ±0.3nH 10 100 50 6.00 0.16 500 LMCI1608-3N9ST
4.3 ±0.3nH 10 100 50 6.00 0.18 500 LMCI1608-4N3ST
4.7 ±0.3nH 10 100 50 6.00 0.20 500 LMCI1608-4N7ST
5.1 ±0.3nH 10 100 50 5.50 0.25 500 LMCI1608-5N1ST
5.6 ±0.3nH 10 100 50 5.00 0.25 500 LMCI1608-5N6ST
6.8 ±5%, ±10% 10 100 50 5.00 0.30 500 LMCI1608-6N8◽T
7.5 ±5%, ±10% 10 100 50 4.50 0.35 500 LMCI1608-7N5◽T
8.2 ±5%, ±10% 10 100 50 4.50 0.35 500 LMCI1608-8N2◽T
9.1 ±5%, ±10% 10 100 50 3.50 0.40 500 LMCI1608-9N1◽T
10 ±5%, ±10% 12 100 50 3.50 0.40 300 LMCI1608-10N◽T
12 ±5%, ±10% 12 100 50 3.00 0.45 300 LMCI1608-12N◽T
15 ±5%, ±10% 12 100 50 2.30 0.50 300 LMCI1608-15N◽T
18 ±5%, ±10% 12 100 50 2.20 0.55 300 LMCI1608-18N◽T
22 ±5%, ±10% 12 100 50 2.00 0.60 300 LMCI1608-22N◽T
24 ±5%, ±10% 12 100 50 2.00 0.60 300 LMCI1608-24N◽T
27 ±5%, ±10% 12 100 50 1.70 0.65 300 LMCI1608-27N◽T
33 ±5%, ±10% 12 100 50 1.50 0.70 300 LMCI1608-33N◽T
36 ±5%, ±10% 12 100 50 1.40 0.70 300 LMCI1608-36N◽T
39 ±5%, ±10% 12 100 50 1.40 0.70 300 LMCI1608-39N◽T
47 ±5%, ±10% 12 100 50 1.20 0.70 300 LMCI1608-47N◽T
56 ±5%, ±10% 12 100 50 1.10 0.75 300 LMCI1608-56N◽T
68 ±5%, ±10% 12 100 50 0.90 0.85 300 LMCI1608-68N◽T
82 ±5%, ±10% 8 100 50 0.80 1.00 300 LMCI1608-82N◽T
100 ±5%, ±10% 8 100 50 0.70 1.20 300 LMCI1608-R10◽T
120 ±5%, ±10% 8 50 50 0.60 1.40 200 LMCI1608-R12◽T
150 ±5%, ±10% 8 50 50 0.50 1.60 200 LMCI1608-R15◽T
180 ±5%, ±10% 8 50 50 0.40 1.90 200 LMCI1608-R18◽T
220 ±5%, ±10% 8 50 50 0.35 2.40 200 LMCI1608-R22◽T
270 ±5%, ±10% 8 50 50 0.35 2.60 150 LMCI1608-R27◽T
330 ±5%, ±10% 8 50 50 0.35 2.80 150 LMCI1608-R33◽T